

Sydney Local Environmental Plan Amendment (Moore Park) 2022

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

AMANDA HARVEY As delegate for the Minister for Planning

Sydney Local Environmental Plan Amendment (Moore Park) 2022

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Sydney Local Environmental Plan Amendment (Moore Park) 2022.

2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to certain land in Moore Park to which State Environmental Planning Policy (Precincts—Eastern Harbour City) 2021, Chapter 7 applies.

4 Amendment of State Environmental Planning Policy (Precincts—Eastern Harbour City) 2021

(1) Section 7.20, heading

Omit "1 January 2023". Insert instead "1 January 2026".

(2) Section 7.20(6), definition of "relevant period"

Omit "1 January 2023". Insert instead "1 January 2026".

(3) **Section 7.20(7)**

Omit the subsection.